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Sitting Supreme Court/High Court
judges as members of Commission of
Inquiry

1154, SHRI SATYA PRAKASH
MALAVIYA: Will the Minister of
LAW, JUSTICE AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have
any proposal not to permit sitting
Supreme Court or High Court judges
to act as members of Commissions of

Inguiry,;

(b) whether there arz any such
judges at present who are working as

members of Commissions of Inquiry;
and

(c) if so, what are the details
thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENT-
ARY AFFAIRS AND THE MINIS-
TER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY
OF LAW, JUSTICE AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS (SHRI P. Rn KUMARA-
MANGALAM); (a) No, Sir.
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(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) The information is being col-
lected and will be laid on the Table
of the House.

Appointment of teachers in Kendriyva
. Vidayalayas on ad-hoc basis

1155. SHRI ISH DUTT YADAV:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RE-
SOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleas-
ed to state: .

(a) whether it is a fact that teach-
ers in Kendriya Vidyalayas are ap-
pointed on ad-hoc basis for less than
180 days; and

(b) if so, what is the justification
therefor?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RE-
SOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI
ARJUN SINGH): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) This is as per the provisions of
the Education Code for Kendriya
Vidyalayas, to distinguish ad-hoc ap-
pointments from regular appoint-
ments,

Irregularities in the evaluation of
answer books in the philosophy
Department of Delhi University

1156, SHRI KRISHNA KUMAR
BIRLA: Will the Minister of HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOFMENT be
pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that comp-
laints giving specific instances of
gross irregularities in evaluation of
answer books in the Philosophy De-
partment of Delhi University by those
having nothing to do with the sub-~
ject have been received by the Con-
troller of Examinations;

(b) if so, what are the details
thereof; and

(c) what is the outcoms= of the in-
quiry, if any, conducted into the
complaints and what action has been
taken by Government in the matter?



